

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29699/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2009 in CR No. 2452/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SIRI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may
be filed within two weeks' thereafter. List
thereafter.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master